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NFG 309 3.1

Pos. DK Pris
Nr.                     Del Nr.                                       Benævnelse                                                                                                               kode

0001 0-70389080101-01 Termometer, frys 0-G7
0002 0-7038080 Glimlampe - grøn 0-H3
0004 0-7038389 Termostat, 0-Y5
0011 0-70380670303 Kontakt  for lys 0-F4
0013 0-A1510100403 Kontakt for lys, Bow 0-N3
0014 0-52388410103 Termostatknap 0-E3
0017 0-523810804 Dækboks 0-E3
0020 0-52381290203 Afdækning 0-P2
0049 0-5238025-01 Kondensatorholder 0-K2
0061 0-6538053 Tørrefilter, 20 g 0-V3
0067 0-5235002 Hjul, komplet 0-D3
0072 0-5238224 Afstandsstykke 0-E2
0087 0-6038175 Fodpladetilbehør, komplet, sæt 0-H3
0106 0-703802603 Timer 0-H5
0117 0-4238008 Tilhold varmelegeme 0-N2
0118 0-7038029 Bimetaltermostat 0-L5
0121 0-52386460103-01 Lampeglas 0-B3
0126 8-036038800 Kompressor - SC 15CL, Frys, Komplet, 1-S13
0127 0-7038027 Relæ 0-B5
0140 0-52388420103 Afdækning, toppanel,- højre 0-P2
0142 0-52388400103 Afdækning, toppanel,- venstre 0-P2
0144 0-5238226 Fordamperholder 0-R2
0153 0-7213001-03 Netledning 0-K4
0154 0-7038254-01 Dæksel til multistik 0-F3
0166 0-5238525 Lampeglas 0-Y4
0167 0-5238854 Dæksel 0-E4
0168 0-4238403-03 Timer beslag 0-Z5
0188 0-7038082 Lysstofrør,15W,220V 0-D6
0189 0-8450038-03 Armatur 0-U7
0190 0-9538800 Strip for lampeglas, neutral 0-G4
0191 0-7038094 Spole, Optima 28/type D15-302,220V 0-O4
0194 0-6938031-01 Trådhylde 0-J4
0199 0-4838236-02 Nøgle. sæt - 2 stk. 0-U3
0238 0-703809202 Glimtænder. Elektronisk 0-F5
0244 0-8070019-02 Dør, komplet, glas 0-V12
0375 0-52382850203 El-panel 0-N3
0383 0-52390720203-02 Tætningsliste 0-X6
0392 0-52388750103 Håndtag, samlet 0-E5
0399 0-A1301000103-01 Dækkappe for toppanel 0-H4
0400 0-5438903-01 Strip for toppanel, neutral 0-E5
0426 0-7038493 Startanordning 117U6019 0-C6
0429 0-7938350 Luftspærre, foran 0-O2
0547 0-7038140 Varmelegeme 0-G6
0550 0-7038473-02 Startkondensator, 117U5017,  80UF 0-U6
0579 0-8050204-01 Fordamper 0-A9
0582 0-7938171 Varmeskjold 0-T2
0586 0-5038200 Fordamperkasse 0-D6
0588 0-721401001 Ledning  - transf --> glasdør. 0-N3
0589 0-5038201 Fordamperskål for tøvand-NFG 0-H5
0591 0-4238071 Beslag for tøvandsskål 0-N3
0592 0-4238081-01 Ledekanal 0-X3
0593 0-4838095 Vakuumventil 0-X5
0594 0-4238163 Beslag for transformator 0-M3
0597 0-6938030-01 Trådhylde 0-M4
0599 0-A921007 Dæksel + ledningsaflastning 0-H3
0601 0-5238495 Tøvandsslange 0-S2
0602 0-1050001-01 Klemmering 0-G2
0603 0-4238076 Beslag for bimetaltermostat 0-Y3
0606 0-A42100502 No-frost styring, komplet 0-C8
0637 0-5238579 Holder for relæ 0-B2
0686 0-A417002 Kondensator 0-L10
0702 0-8550066-0103 Hængsel, højre 0-F3
0703 0-8550067-0103 Hængsel, venstre 0-F3
0704 0-4838096-01 Hængseltap 0-B3
0705 0-3038031 Fjeder 0-N3
0709 0-52387110103 Bøsning, top 0-D2
0718 0-7038407 fatning 0-M2
0726 0-7938096 Gummibånd 2 stk. 0-B2
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NFG 309 3.2

Pos. DK Pris
Nr.                     Del Nr.                                       Benævnelse                                                                                                               kode

0727 0-7039823-01 Ventilator 0-F5
0731 0-4238098 Ventilatorskinne 0-E4
0734 0-4238099-02 Kondensatorskinne 0-F4
0735 0-5038266 Kuldepose 0-U3
0736 0-4238070 Beslag for føler 0-M3
0844 0-4238119 Fordamperskærm 0-L4
0845 0-4238120 Bundplade 0-G3
0846 0-7938147 Sidestykke 0-E2
0869 0-5238956 Stilbar fod 0-P2
0987 0-4050025-0103 Bundpanel, fodspark 0-L4
0997 0-7038406 Fatning 0-M2
0998 0-4238184 Clips 0-D2
1027 0-8450061-02 Ventilator, komplet 0-H8
1132 0-7038288 Bimetaltermostat 0-L5
1142 0-7038635 Transformator 0-J8
1143 0-3005001-02 Ventilator, komplet 0-O8
2435 0-8450011-0203 Lås 0-R5
2651 0-A910890-01 Anlæg for hængsel, bund, venstre + højre, samlet 0-L4
2652 0-A910650-01 Hængsel, bund, samlet 0-O4
2655 0-A910112-01 Anlæg for hængsel, højre, samlet 0-U3
2656 0-A910133-01 Anlæg for hængsel, venstre, samlet 0-U3
XXXX 0-1006047 Wire diagram

Vær opmærksom på!
Tegningen dækker alle modelvarianter og indeholder derfor flere positions-
numre end produktet. For præcis produktspecifikation, se reservedelslisten.
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NFG 309 3.3

Pos. GB Price
No.                     Code No.                                      Part                                                                                                                       Code

0001 0-70389080101-01 Thermometer, freezer 0-G7
0002 0-7038080 Glow lamp - green 0-H3
0004 0-7038389 Thermostat, 0-Y5
0011 0-70380670303 Switch  for light 0-F4
0013 0-A1510100403 Switch for light, Bow 0-N3
0014 0-52388410103 Thermostat knob 0-E3
0017 0-523810804 Cover for electrical unit 0-E3
0020 0-52381290203 Covering 0-P2
0049 0-5238025-01 Holder for condenser 0-K2
0061 0-6538053 Filter drier, 20 g 0-V3
0067 0-5235002 Castor, complete 0-D3
0072 0-5238224 Distance piece 0-E2
0087 0-6038175 Base plate fittings, set, complete 0-H3
0106 0-703802603 Timer 0-H5
0117 0-4238008 Holder strap f. heating element 0-N2
0118 0-7038029 Bimetallic Thermostat 0-L5
0121 0-52386460103-01 Lamp chimney 0-B3
0126 8-036038800 Compressor - SC 15CL, Freezer, Complete, 1-S13
0127 0-7038027 Relay 0-B5
0140 0-52388420103 Covering, top panel,- right 0-P2
0142 0-52388400103 Covering, top panel,- left 0-P2
0144 0-5238226 Holder for evaporator 0-R2
0153 0-7213001-03 Mains lead 0-K4
0154 0-7038254-01 Cover for multiple plug 0-F3
0166 0-5238525 Lamp chimney 0-Y4
0167 0-5238854 Cover 0-E4
0168 0-4238403-03 Fittings for timer 0-Z5
0188 0-7038082 Fluorescent tube,15W,220V 0-D6
0189 0-8450038-03 Fixtures 0-U7
0190 0-9538800 Strip for lamp glass, neutral 0-G4
0191 0-7038094 Coil, Optima 28/type D15-302,220V 0-O4
0194 0-6938031-01 Wire shelf 0-J4
0199 0-4838236-02 Key, set - 2 0-U3
0238 0-703809202 Glow switch. Electronic 0-F5
0244 0-8070019-02 Door, complete, glass 0-V12
0375 0-52382850203 Control panel 0-N3
0383 0-52390720203-02 Rubber fillet 0-X6
0392 0-52388750103 Hand lever, complete 0-E5
0399 0-A1301000103-01 Cover plate for top panel 0-H4
0400 0-5438903-01 Strip for top panel, neutral 0-E5
0426 0-7038493 Starting device 117U6019 0-C6
0429 0-7938350 Air blocking, in front 0-O2
0547 0-7038140 Heating element 0-G6
0550 0-7038473-02 Starting condenser, 117U5017,  80UF 0-U6
0579 0-8050204-01 Evaporator 0-A9
0582 0-7938171 Heat shield 0-T2
0586 0-5038200 Evaporator box 0-D6
0588 0-721401001 Wire 0-N3
0589 0-5038201 Evaporating tray 0-H5
0591 0-4238071 Fittings for evaporating tray 0-N3
0592 0-4238081-01 Guiding duct 0-X3
0593 0-4838095 Vacuum valve 0-X5
0594 0-4238163 Fittings for transformer 0-M3
0597 0-6938030-01 Wire shelf 0-M4
0599 0-A921007 Cover + wirring clamp 0-H3
0601 0-5238495 Defrost water hose 0-S2
0602 0-1050001-01 Locking ring 0-G2
0603 0-4238076 Fittings for bimetallic thermostat 0-Y3
0606 0-A42100502 No-frost control, complete 0-C8
0637 0-5238579 Holder for relay 0-B2
0686 0-A417002 Condenser 0-L10
0702 0-8550066-0103 Hinge, right 0-F3
0703 0-8550067-0103 Hinge, left 0-F3
0704 0-4838096-01 Pivot 0-B3
0705 0-3038031 Spring 0-N3
0709 0-52387110103 Bush, top 0-D2
0718 0-7038407 Socket 0-M2
0726 0-7938096 Rubber band, 2 pcs. 0-B2
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NFG 309 3.4

Pos. GB Price
No.                     Code No.                                      Part                                                                                                                       Code

0727 0-7039823-01 Fan 0-F5
0731 0-4238098 Fan base 0-E4
0734 0-4238099-02 Condenser base 0-F4
0735 0-5038266 Cold bag 0-U3
0736 0-4238070 Fittings for phial 0-M3
0844 0-4238119 Evaporator screen 0-L4
0845 0-4238120 Bottom plate 0-G3
0846 0-7938147 Sidepiece 0-E2
0869 0-5238956 Ajustable foot 0-P2
0987 0-4050025-0103 Bottom panel, skirting board 0-L4
0997 0-7038406 Socket 0-M2
0998 0-4238184 Clips 0-D2
1027 0-8450061-02 Fan, complete 0-H8
1132 0-7038288 Bimetallic Thermostat 0-L5
1142 0-7038635 Transformer 0-J8
1143 0-3005001-02 Fan, complete 0-O8
2435 0-8450011-0203 Lock 0-R5
2651 0-A910890-01 Contact face for hinge, Bottom, left + right, complete 0-L4
2652 0-A910650-01 Hinge, Bottom, complete 0-O4
2655 0-A910112-01 Contact face for hinge, right, complete 0-U3
2656 0-A910133-01 Contact face for hinge,, left complete 0-U3
XXXX 0-1006047 Wire diagram

Please Note!
The drawing covers all variants of the model and therefore contains more
pos. numbers than your product. See the spare parts list for exact product
specification.
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NFG 309 3.5

Pos. DE Preis
Nr.                     Teil Nr.                                      Benennung                                                                                                                kode

0001 0-70389080101-01 Thermometer, Gefrier Abteilung 0-G7
0002 0-7038080 Glimmlampe - grün 0-H3
0004 0-7038389 Thermostat, 0-Y5
0011 0-70380670303 Schalter  für Licht 0-F4
0013 0-A1510100403 Schalter für Licht, Bow 0-N3
0014 0-52388410103 Thermostatknopf 0-E3
0017 0-523810804 Deckgehèuse 0-E3
0020 0-52381290203 Abdeckung 0-P2
0049 0-5238025-01 Halter für Kondensator 0-K2
0061 0-6538053 Trockenfilter, 20 g 0-V3
0067 0-5235002 Rad , komplett 0-D3
0072 0-5238224 Zwischenstück 0-E2
0087 0-6038175 Fussplattenzubehör, Satz, komplett 0-H3
0106 0-703802603 Zeitschalter 0-H5
0117 0-4238008 Zuhalter für Heizkörper 0-N2
0118 0-7038029 Bimetallthermostat 0-L5
0121 0-52386460103-01 Lampenglas 0-B3
0126 8-036038800 Kompressor - SC 15CL, Gefrierabteilung, Komplett, 1-S13
0127 0-7038027 Relais 0-B5
0140 0-52388420103 Abdeckung, Toppaneel,- rechts 0-P2
0142 0-52388400103 Abdeckung, Toppaneel,- links 0-P2
0144 0-5238226 Halter für Verdampfer 0-R2
0153 0-7213001-03 Netzanschlussleitung 0-K4
0154 0-7038254-01 Deckel für Mehrfachstecker 0-F3
0166 0-5238525 Lampenglas 0-Y4
0167 0-5238854 Deckel 0-E4
0168 0-4238403-03 Zeitschalterbeschlag 0-Z5
0188 0-7038082 Leuchtstoffrohr,15W,220V 0-D6
0189 0-8450038-03 Armatur 0-U7
0190 0-9538800 Streifen für Lampenglas, neutral 0-G4
0191 0-7038094 Spule, Optima 28/Typ D15-302,220V 0-O4
0194 0-6938031-01 Drahtabstellplatte 0-J4
0199 0-4838236-02 Schlüssel, Satz - 2 Stück 0-U3
0238 0-703809202 Glimmzünder. Elektronischer 0-F5
0244 0-8070019-02 Tür, komplett, glas 0-V12
0375 0-52382850203 Schaltpaneel 0-N3
0383 0-52390720203-02 Dichtungsleiste 0-X6
0392 0-52388750103 Handgriff, komplett 0-E5
0399 0-A1301000103-01 Deckkappe für Toppaneel 0-H4
0400 0-5438903-01 Leiste für Toppaneel, neutral 0-E5
0426 0-7038493 Anlassanordnung 117U6019 0-C6
0429 0-7938350 Luftsprerre, vorn 0-O2
0547 0-7038140 Heizelement 0-G6
0550 0-7038473-02 Anlasskondensator, 117U5017,  80UF 0-U6
0579 0-8050204-01 Verdampfer 0-A9
0582 0-7938171 Wärmeschutzschild 0-T2
0586 0-5038200 Verdampferkasten 0-D6
0588 0-721401001 Leitung 0-N3
0589 0-5038201 Verdampfungsschale 0-H5
0591 0-4238071 Beschlag für Verdampfungsschale 0-N3
0592 0-4238081-01 Leitkanal 0-X3
0593 0-4838095 Vakuumventil 0-X5
0594 0-4238163 Beschlag für Transformator 0-M3
0597 0-6938030-01 Drahtabstellplatte 0-M4
0599 0-A921007 Deckel + Leitungsklammer 0-H3
0601 0-5238495 Tauwasserschlauch 0-S2
0602 0-1050001-01 Klemmring 0-G2
0603 0-4238076 Beschlag für Bimetallthermostat 0-Y3
0606 0-A42100502 No-frost Steuerung, komplett 0-C8
0637 0-5238579 Halter für Relais 0-B2
0686 0-A417002 Kondensator 0-L10
0702 0-8550066-0103 Scharnier, rechts 0-F3
0703 0-8550067-0103 Scharnier, links 0-F3
0704 0-4838096-01 Angelzapfen 0-B3
0705 0-3038031 Feder 0-N3
0709 0-52387110103 Buchse, Top 0-D2
0718 0-7038407 Soockel 0-M2
0726 0-7938096 Gummiband, 2 Stck. 0-B2
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NFG 309 3.6

Pos. DE Preis
Nr.                     Teil Nr.                                      Benennung                                                                                                                kode

0727 0-7039823-01 Ventilator 0-F5
0731 0-4238098 Ventilatorschiene 0-E4
0734 0-4238099-02 Kondenssatorschiene 0-F4
0735 0-5038266 Kühlbeutel 0-U3
0736 0-4238070 Fühlerbeschlag 0-M3
0844 0-4238119 Verdampferschirm 0-L4
0845 0-4238120 Grundplatte 0-G3
0846 0-7938147 Seitenstück 0-E2
0869 0-5238956 Fussschraube 0-P2
0987 0-4050025-0103 Bodenpaneel, Fussleiste 0-L4
0997 0-7038406 Sockel 0-M2
0998 0-4238184 Klammer 0-D2
1027 0-8450061-02 Ventilator, komplett 0-H8
1132 0-7038288 Bimetallthermostat 0-L5
1142 0-7038635 Transformator 0-J8
1143 0-3005001-02 Ventilator, komplett 0-O8
2435 0-8450011-0203 Schloss 0-R5
2651 0-A910890-01 Anschlagflèche für Scharnier, Boden, links + rechts, k 0-L4
2652 0-A910650-01 Scharnier, Boden, komplett 0-O4
2655 0-A910112-01 Anschlagflèche für Scharnier, rechts, komplett 0-U3
2656 0-A910133-01 Anschlagflèche für Scharnier, links, komplett 0-U3
XXXX 0-1006047 Wire diagram

Bitte beachten!
Die Zeichnung deckt alle Modellvarianten und enthält deshalb mehrere Positionsnummern
als das Produkt. Siehe die Ersatzteilliste für eine präzise Produktspezifikation.
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NFG 309 3.7

No.d e FR Code
position                No.de Code                                   Désignation                                                                                                               de prix

0001 0-70389080101-01 Thermomètre, congél 0-G7
0002 0-7038080 Lampe à effluves, verte 0-H3
0004 0-7038389 Thermostat 0-Y5
0011 0-70380670303 Commutateur  pour lumière 0-F4
0013 0-A1510100403 Commutateur pour lumière, Bow 0-N3
0014 0-52388410103 Bouton thermostat 0-E3
0017 0-523810804 Couverture, assemblage électrique 0-E3
0020 0-52381290203 Cache 0-P2
0049 0-5238025-01 Support de condensateur 0-K2
0061 0-6538053 Filtre déshydrateur, 20 g 0-V3
0067 0-5235002 Roulette, complète 0-D3
0072 0-5238224 Pièce intermediaire 0-E2
0087 0-6038175 Pieds complets/compresseur (jeu) 0-H3
0106 0-703802603 Minuterie de contact 0-H5
0117 0-4238008 Attache 0-N2
0118 0-7038029 Thermostat bimétallique 0-L5
0121 0-52386460103-01 Chimnièe de lampe 0-B3
0126 8-036038800 Compresseur - SC 15CL, Congélateur, Completé, 1-S13
0127 0-7038027 Relais 0-B5
0140 0-52388420103 Cache panneau supérieur,- droite 0-P2
0142 0-52388400103 Cache panneau supérieur,- gauchhe 0-P2
0144 0-5238226 Support d'évaporateur 0-R2
0153 0-7213001-03 Câble d'alimentation 0-K4
0154 0-7038254-01 Couvercle pour connecteur multiple 0-F3
0166 0-5238525 Chimnièe de lampe 0-Y4
0167 0-5238854 Couvercle 0-E4
0168 0-4238403-03 Garniture p. minuterie de contact 0-Z5
0188 0-7038082 Tube fluoescent,15W,220V 0-D6
0189 0-8450038-03 Armature 0-U7
0190 0-9538800 Bande pour verre de lampe, neutre 0-G4
0191 0-7038094 Bobine, Optima 28/type D15-302,220V 0-O4
0194 0-6938031-01 Clayette fil métall. 0-J4
0199 0-4838236-02 Clef, jeu - 2 0-U3
0238 0-703809202 Starter, électronique 0-F5
0244 0-8070019-02 Porte, complète, verre 0-V12
0375 0-52382850203 Tableau de contrôle 0-N3
0383 0-52390720203-02 Joint d'étanchéité 0-X6
0392 0-52388750103 Poignée, complète 0-E5
0399 0-A1301000103-01 Couvercle panneau supérieur 0-H4
0400 0-5438903-01 Bande pour panneau supèrieur, neutre 0-E5
0426 0-7038493 Démarreur 117U6019 0-C6
0429 0-7938350 Barrage d'air, avant 0-O2
0547 0-7038140 Corps de chauffe 0-G6
0550 0-7038473-02 Condensateur de démarrage, 117U5017,  80UF 0-U6
0579 0-8050204-01 Evaporateur 0-A9
0582 0-7938171 Bouclier de chaleur 0-T2
0586 0-5038200 Caisse d´évaporateur 0-D6
0588 0-721401001 Conducteur 0-N3
0589 0-5038201 Bac d'évaporatio pour eau de dégivr. 0-H5
0591 0-4238071 Garniture pour bac d´évaporation pour eau de dégivrage 0-N3
0592 0-4238081-01 Conduit directeur 0-X3
0593 0-4838095 Soupape à vide 0-X5
0594 0-4238163 Garniture pour transformateur 0-M3
0597 0-6938030-01 Clayette fil métall. 0-M4
0599 0-A921007 Couvercle + plaquette serrage 0-H3
0601 0-5238495 Tuyau pour eau de dégivrage 0-S2
0602 0-1050001-01 Anneau de serrage 0-G2
0603 0-4238076 Garniture pour thermostat bimétallique 0-Y3
0606 0-A42100502 Comande no-frost, comlète 0-C8
0637 0-5238579 Support pour relais 0-B2
0686 0-A417002 Condensateur 0-L10
0702 0-8550066-0103 Charnière, droite 0-F3
0703 0-8550067-0103 Charnière, gauche 0-F3
0704 0-4838096-01 Pivot 0-B3
0705 0-3038031 Ressort 0-N3
0709 0-52387110103 Douille, supérieure 0-D2
0718 0-7038407 Socle 0-M2
0726 0-7938096 Anneau élastique, 2 pces 0-B2
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NFG 309 3.8

No.d e FR Code
position                No.de Code                                   Désignation                                                                                                               de prix

0727 0-7039823-01 Ventilateur 0-F5
0731 0-4238098 Base de ventilateur 0-E4
0734 0-4238099-02 Base de condenseur 0-F4
0735 0-5038266 Sac de froid 0-U3
0736 0-4238070 Garniture pour sonde 0-M3
0844 0-4238119 Ecran d´évaporateur 0-L4
0845 0-4238120 Plaque de fond 0-G3
0846 0-7938147 Paroi latérale 0-E2
0869 0-5238956 Pied, reglable 0-P2
0987 0-4050025-0103 Couvre socle 0-L4
0997 0-7038406 Socle 0-M2
0998 0-4238184 Attache 0-D2
1027 0-8450061-02 Ventilateur, complète 0-H8
1132 0-7038288 Thermostat bimétallique 0-L5
1142 0-7038635 Transformateur 0-J8
1143 0-3005001-02 Ventilateur, complète 0-O8
2435 0-8450011-0203 Serrure 0-R5
2651 0-A910890-01 Face d'appui pour charnière, gauche + droite, complète 0-L4
2652 0-A910650-01 Charnière, inférieure, complète 0-O4
2655 0-A910112-01 Face d'appui pour charnière, droite, complète 0-U3
2656 0-A910133-01 Face d'appui pour charnière, gauche, complète 0-U3
XXXX 0-1006047 Wire diagram

Veuillez noter!
Le dessin couvre toutes les variantes du modèle et contient par suite plus numéros de
position que le produit. Voyez la liste des pièces détachées pour une spécification exacte
de produit.
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NFG 309 3.9

Número ES Códig o
de pieza                Código de precios                             Denominación                                                                                                             precio

0001 0-70389080101-01 Termomómetro, congelador 0-G7
0002 0-7038080 Lámpara de efluvio - verde 0-H3
0004 0-7038389 Termostato 0-Y5
0011 0-70380670303 Contacto de luz 0-F4
0013 0-A1510100403 Contacto de luz, Bow 0-N3
0014 0-52388410103 Botón de termóstato 0-E3
0017 0-523810804 Capa de cubierta 0-E3
0020 0-52381290203 Caja protectora 0-P2
0049 0-5238025-01 Sostén de condensador 0-K2
0061 0-6538053 Filtro secador, 20 g 0-V3
0067 0-5235002 Rueda, completa 0-D3
0072 0-5238224 Espaciador 0-E2
0087 0-6038175 Placa base accesoria 0-H3
0106 0-703802603 Reloj interruptor 0-H5
0117 0-4238008 Sujetador para el calorifero 0-N2
0118 0-7038029 Termostato bimetálico 0-L5
0121 0-52386460103-01 Tubo de lámpara 0-B3
0126 8-036038800 Compressor - SC 15CL, Congelador, Completa, 1-S13
0127 0-7038027 Relé 0-B5
0140 0-52388420103 Capa protektora de arriba,- derecha 0-P2
0142 0-52388400103 Capa protektora de arriba,-izquierda 0-P2
0144 0-5238226 Sostén de evaborador 0-R2
0153 0-7213001-03 Linea de conexión 0-K4
0154 0-7038254-01 Cubierta para enchufe multiple 0-F3
0166 0-5238525 Tubo de lámpara 0-Y4
0167 0-5238854 Cubierta 0-E4
0168 0-4238403-03 Herrajes para reloj interruptor 0-Z5
0188 0-7038082 Tubo fluorescente,15W,220V 0-D6
0189 0-8450038-03 Accesorios de alumbrado 0-U7
0190 0-9538800 Tira de pantalla, neutral 0-G4
0191 0-7038094 Bobina, Optima 28/tipo D15-302,220V 0-O4
0194 0-6938031-01 Repisa de alambre 0-J4
0199 0-4838236-02 Llaves, 2 piezas 0-U3
0238 0-703809202 Encendedor de efluvio, electrónico 0-F5
0244 0-8070019-02 Puerta, completa, vidrio 0-V12
0375 0-52382850203 Panel de control 0-N3
0383 0-52390720203-02 Listón de puerta 0-X6
0392 0-52388750103 Manija, montada 0-E5
0399 0-A1301000103-01 Capa protectora de panel de arriba 0-H4
0400 0-5438903-01 Faja del panel superior, neutral 0-E5
0426 0-7038493 Cuerpo de arranque 117U6019 0-C6
0429 0-7938350 Blolqueo del aire, por delante 0-O2
0547 0-7038140 Calorifero 0-G6
0550 0-7038473-02 Condensador de arranque, 117U5017,  80UF 0-U6
0579 0-8050204-01 Evaporador 0-A9
0582 0-7938171 Escudo tèrmico 0-T2
0586 0-5038200 Caja del evaporador 0-D6
0588 0-721401001 Conductor 0-N3
0589 0-5038201 Recipiente de evaporatión 0-H5
0591 0-4238071 Herrajes para el recipiente de evaporación 0-N3
0592 0-4238081-01 Canal director 0-X3
0593 0-4838095 Válvula de vacío 0-X5
0594 0-4238163 Herrajes para el transformador 0-M3
0597 0-6938030-01 Repisa de alambre 0-M4
0599 0-A921007 Cubierta + sujetador de cable 0-H3
0601 0-5238495 Serpentín de evaporación 0-S2
0602 0-1050001-01 Anillo de apriete 0-G2
0603 0-4238076 Herajes para termostato bimetálico 0-Y3
0606 0-A42100502 Mando no frost, completo 0-C8
0637 0-5238579 Sostén para relé 0-B2
0686 0-A417002 Condensador 0-L10
0702 0-8550066-0103 Charnela, derecho 0-F3
0703 0-8550067-0103 Charnela, a la izquierda 0-F3
0704 0-4838096-01 Charnela 0-B3
0705 0-3038031 Resorte 0-N3
0709 0-52387110103 Buje, superior 0-D2
0718 0-7038407 Portalámpara 0-M2
0726 0-7938096 Cinta elástica, 2 piazas 0-B2
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NFG 309 3.10

Número ES Códig o
de pieza                Código de precios                             Denominación                                                                                                             precio

0727 0-7039823-01 Ventilador 0-F5
0731 0-4238098 Base de ventilador 0-E4
0734 0-4238099-02 Base de condensador 0-F4
0735 0-5038266 Bolsa frigorífica 0-U3
0736 0-4238070 Herrajes de detector 0-M3
0844 0-4238119 Pantalla del evaporador 0-L4
0845 0-4238120 Placa de base 0-G3
0846 0-7938147 Pieza lateral 0-E2
0869 0-5238956 Pederstal de ajuste 0-P2
0987 0-4050025-0103 Couvre socle 0-L4
0997 0-7038406 Portalámpara 0-M2
0998 0-4238184 Corchete 0-D2
1027 0-8450061-02 Ventilador, completa 0-H8
1132 0-7038288 Termostato bimetálico 0-L5
1142 0-7038635 Transformador 0-J8
1143 0-3005001-02 Ventilador, completa 0-O8
2435 0-8450011-0203 Cierre 0-R5
2651 0-A910890-01 Superficie de contacto de la charnela,de derecha+de iz 0-L4
2652 0-A910650-01 Charnela, completo 0-O4
2655 0-A910112-01 Superficie de contacto de la charnela, de derecha, com 0-U3
2656 0-A910133-01 Superficie de contacto de la charnela, a la izquierda, 0-U3
XXXX 0-1006047 Wire diagram

Ponga atención al hecho de que!
El dibujo cubre todas variantes de modelos y por esto contiene más números de posición
que el producto. Pare una especificación exacta del producto véase la liste de requestos.
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Posi tio NL Prijs
Nummer                  Code                                          Benaming                                                                                                                 code

0001 0-70389080101-01 Thermometer, vriesruimte 0-G7
0002 0-7038080 Glimlampe, groen 0-H3
0004 0-7038389 Thermostaat 0-Y5
0011 0-70380670303 Lichtcontact 0-F4
0013 0-A1510100403 Lichtcontact, Bow 0-N3
0014 0-52388410103 Thermostaatknop 0-E3
0017 0-523810804 Dekkast 0-E3
0020 0-52381290203 Afdekking 0-P2
0049 0-5238025-01 Houder voor kondensator 0-K2
0061 0-6538053 Droogfilter, 20 g 0-V3
0067 0-5235002 Rolletje, compleet 0-D3
0072 0-5238224 Afstandstuk 0-E2
0087 0-6038175 Bodemplaat met bijbehorende delen 0-H3
0106 0-703802603 Timer 0-H5
0117 0-4238008 Bev. strip voor venw. element 0-N2
0118 0-7038029 Thermostaat, bi-metaal 0-L5
0121 0-52386460103-01 Lampeglas 0-B3
0126 8-036038800 Compressor - SC 15CL, Vriesruimte, Compleet, 1-S13
0127 0-7038027 Relais 0-B5
0140 0-52388420103 Afdekking bovenpaneel,- rechts 0-P2
0142 0-52388400103 Afdekking bovenpaneel,- links 0-P2
0144 0-5238226 Houder voor verdamper 0-R2
0153 0-7213001-03 Netaansluiting 0-K4
0154 0-7038254-01 Deksel voor multistekker 0-F3
0166 0-5238525 Lampeglas 0-Y4
0167 0-5238854 Deksel 0-E4
0168 0-4238403-03 Bev. steun voor timer 0-Z5
0188 0-7038082 TL-buis,15W,220V 0-D6
0189 0-8450038-03 Fitting 0-U7
0190 0-9538800 Strip voor lampeglas, neutral 0-G4
0191 0-7038094 Spoel, Optima 28/type D15-302,220V 0-O4
0194 0-6938031-01 Draadrooster 0-J4
0199 0-4838236-02 Sleutelset 2 0-U3
0238 0-703809202 Glimaansteker. Elektronischer 0-F5
0244 0-8070019-02 Deur, compleet, glas 0-V12
0375 0-52382850203 Elektr. paneel 0-N3
0383 0-52390720203-02 Dichtingslijst 0-X6
0392 0-52388750103 Handvaat, gemonteerd 0-E5
0399 0-A1301000103-01 Dekstuk voor bovenpaneel 0-H4
0400 0-5438903-01 Lijst voor bovenpaneel, neutral 0-E5
0426 0-7038493 Startregelaar 117U6019 0-C6
0429 0-7938350 Afdichtkapje, voorzijde 0-O2
0547 0-7038140 Verwarmingselement 0-G6
0550 0-7038473-02 Startkondensator, 117U5017,  80UF 0-U6
0579 0-8050204-01 Verdamper 0-A9
0582 0-7938171 Hitte schild 0-T2
0586 0-5038200 Verdamper houder/bak 0-D6
0588 0-721401001 Draadaansluiting 0-N3
0589 0-5038201 Verdamperschall 0-H5
0591 0-4238071 Aansluitnok voor verdamper bevestiging 0-N3
0592 0-4238081-01 Ventilatorhuis 0-X3
0593 0-4838095 Vacuum klep 0-X5
0594 0-4238163 Aansluitnok voor trafo 0-M3
0597 0-6938030-01 Draadrooster 0-M4
0599 0-A921007 Deksel + leidingsklamp 0-H3
0601 0-5238495 Ontdooi water slang 0-S2
0602 0-1050001-01 Sluitring 0-G2
0603 0-4238076 Houder voor bimetaal thermostaat 0-Y3
0606 0-A42100502 No-frost controle, compleet 0-C8
0637 0-5238579 Hounder voor relais 0-B2
0686 0-A417002 Kondensator 0-L10
0702 0-8550066-0103 Scharnier, rechts 0-F3
0703 0-8550067-0103 Scharnier, links 0-F3
0704 0-4838096-01 Scharnierspil 0-B3
0705 0-3038031 Veer 0-N3
0709 0-52387110103 Huls, top 0-D2
0718 0-7038407 Fitting 0-M2
0726 0-7938096 Rubberen band 2 stuks 0-B2
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Posi tio NL Prijs
Nummer                  Code                                          Benaming                                                                                                                 code

0727 0-7039823-01 Ventilator 0-F5
0731 0-4238098 Ventilatorschoep 0-E4
0734 0-4238099-02 Condensorschoep 0-F4
0735 0-5038266 Koudezak 0-U3
0736 0-4238070 Voelerfitting 0-M3
0844 0-4238119 Verdamper rooster 0-L4
0845 0-4238120 Bodem plaat 0-G3
0846 0-7938147 Zijstuk 0-E2
0869 0-5238956 Verstilbare poot 0-P2
0987 0-4050025-0103 Bodempaneel en plint 0-L4
0997 0-7038406 Fitting 0-M2
0998 0-4238184 Haag 0-D2
1027 0-8450061-02 Ventilator, compleet 0-H8
1132 0-7038288 Thermostaat, bi-metaal 0-L5
1142 0-7038635 Trafo 0-J8
1143 0-3005001-02 Ventilator, compleet 0-O8
2435 0-8450011-0203 Slot 0-R5
2651 0-A910890-01 Aanleg voor scharnier, beneden, rechts + links, gemont 0-L4
2652 0-A910650-01 Scharnier, beneden, gemonteerd 0-O4
2655 0-A910112-01 Aanleg voor scharnier, rechts, gemonteerd 0-U3
2656 0-A910133-01 Aanleg voor scharnier, links, gemonteerd 0-U3
XXXX 0-1006047 Wire diagram

Letten op!
De tekening alle modelvarianten en bavat daarom meer positienummers dan het
product. Voor enn exacte productspecicatie, zie de lijst met reserveonderdelen.
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